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l c d e f g h x y z p n
Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st
l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 2
1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.588 [-]12.046 -
2 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2022 Hyundai Sonata 69.634 +12.046 +12.046

c - 'c' Total Entries: 1
1 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i 59.700 - -

d - 'd' Total Entries: 2
1T 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S 59.206 [-]1.462 -
2 24 Dusty Luker 2006 Mini Cooper S 60.668 +1.462 +1.462

e - 'e' Total Entries: 3
1T 37 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S 57.237 [-]2.953 -
2 38 Braden Santer 2010 BMW 128i 60.190 +2.953 +2.953
3 32 Brad Hutcheson 2003 BMW M3 62.689 +2.499 +5.452

f - 'f' Total Entries: 2
1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 57.888 [-]1.019 -
2 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 58.907 +1.019 +1.019

g - 'g' Total Entries: 2
1T 196 Thomas Jensen 2017 BMW M3 Comp 54.674 [-]0.446 -
2 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 55.120 +0.446 +0.446

h - 'h' Total Entries: 2
1T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 54.194 [-]2.010 -
2 221 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 56.204 +2.010 +2.010

x - 'x' Total Entries: 4
1T 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ 55.117 [-]1.392 -
2T 4 Brian Le 2024 Mazda Miata 56.509 +1.392 +1.392
3 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 56.517 +0.008 +1.400
4 84 Andrew Alvarez 1999 Mazda Miata 59.056 +2.539 +3.939

y - 'y' Total Entries: 12
1T 25 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata 55.716 [-]0.237 -
2T 71 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 55.953 +0.237 +0.237
3T 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 56.272 +0.319 +0.556
4T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.037 +0.765 +1.321
5 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 57.629 +0.592 +1.913
6 87 Jordan Gibbs 2022 Toyota GR86 58.403 +0.774 +2.687
7 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 58.526 +0.123 +2.810
8 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 58.668 +0.142 +2.952
9 47 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 59.301 +0.633 +3.585
10 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r 60.141 +0.840 +4.425
11 5 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 60.503 +0.362 +4.787
12 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin 61.213 +0.710 +5.497

z - 'z' Total Entries: 9
1T 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 54.870 [-]1.611 -
2T 3 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE 56.481 +1.611 +1.611
3T 177 Willie Manell 1967 Ford F100 58.608 +2.127 +3.738
4 54 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche Cayman GTS 58.735 +0.127 +3.865
5 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 58.777 +0.042 +3.907
6 94 Jared Cash 1994 Chevy Corvette 59.635 +0.858 +4.765
7 7 Victor Gonzalez 2018 Chevrolet Corvette 60.082 +0.447 +5.212
8 63 Paul Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 60.989 +0.907 +6.119
9 117 William Mclennan GMC pick up 68.865 +7.876 +13.995

p - 'PROPULSION' Total Entries: 1
1 11 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Tesla EV 55.743 - -

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 21
1T 17 Amir Zakik 2015 BMW M4 57.481 [-]1.024 -
2T 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic 58.505 +1.024 +1.024
3T 48 Karol Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 58.799 +0.294 +1.318
4T 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S 58.845 +0.046 +1.364
5T 74 Kale Weimer 2023 Toyota Supra 59.430 +0.585 +1.949
6T 148 Michael Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 59.443 +0.013 +1.962
7 184 Cory Heavin 1999 Mazda Miata 59.765 +0.322 +2.284
8 78 Abner Rodriguez 2004 Acura tsx 61.005 +1.240 +3.524
9 169 Sgt Crayon 2019 Mazda Miata 61.418 +0.413 +3.937
10 77 Andres Diaz 2013 Honda Civic Si 62.078 +0.660 +4.597
11 18 Jaime Liz 2021 Toyota Supra 62.497 +0.419 +5.016
12 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 62.692 +0.195 +5.211
13 14 Allen Campbell 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX 62.841 +0.149 +5.360
14 98 John Ricci 2022 Ford Mustang 63.804 +0.963 +6.323
15 23 Muatasim Baig 2024 Mazda Miata 65.409 +1.605 +7.928
16 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw 65.500 +0.091 +8.019
17 12 Melody Walker 2014 Audi A4 65.813 +0.313 +8.332
18 30 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla 66.388 +0.575 +8.907
19 293 John Payne 1982 Volkswagen Rabbit pickup 66.443 +0.055 +8.962
20 21 Cris Melo 2022 Subaru WRX 66.895 +0.452 +9.414
21 786 Mohtadi Baig 2025 BMW M2 69.585 +2.690 +12.104

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 54.194 h 82 Matthew Dashiell
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Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 54.194 0.000 0.000
2 1 g 196 Thomas Jensen 2017 BMW M3 Comp 54.674 0.480 0.480
3 1 z 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 54.870 0.196 0.676
4 1 x 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ 55.117 0.247 0.923
5 2 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 55.120 0.003 0.926
6 1 y 25 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata 55.716 0.596 1.522
7 1 p 11 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Tesla EV 55.743 0.027 1.549
8 2 y 71 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 55.953 0.210 1.759
9 2 h 221 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 56.204 0.251 2.010
10 3 y 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 56.272 0.068 2.078
11 2 z 3 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE 56.481 0.209 2.287
12 2 x 4 Brian Le 2024 Mazda Miata 56.509 0.028 2.315
13 3 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 56.517 0.008 2.323
14 4 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.037 0.520 2.843
15 1 e 37 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S 57.237 0.200 3.043
16 1 n 17 Amir Zakik 2015 BMW M4 57.481 0.244 3.287
17 1 l 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.588 0.107 3.394
18 5 y 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 57.629 0.041 3.435
19 1 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 57.888 0.259 3.694
20 6 y 87 Jordan Gibbs 2022 Toyota GR86 58.403 0.515 4.209
21 2 n 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic 58.505 0.102 4.311
22 7 y 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 58.526 0.021 4.332
23 3 z 177 Willie Manell 1967 Ford F100 58.608 0.082 4.414
24 8 y 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 58.668 0.060 4.474
25 4 z 54 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche Cayman GTS 58.735 0.067 4.541
26 5 z 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 58.777 0.042 4.583
27 3 n 48 Karol Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 58.799 0.022 4.605
28 4 n 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S 58.845 0.046 4.651
29 2 f 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 58.907 0.062 4.713
30 4 x 84 Andrew Alvarez 1999 Mazda Miata 59.056 0.149 4.862
31 1 d 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S 59.206 0.150 5.012
32 9 y 47 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 59.301 0.095 5.107
33 5 n 74 Kale Weimer 2023 Toyota Supra 59.430 0.129 5.236
34 6 n 148 Michael Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 59.443 0.013 5.249
35 6 z 94 Jared Cash 1994 Chevy Corvette 59.635 0.192 5.441
36 1 c 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i 59.700 0.065 5.506
37 7 n 184 Cory Heavin 1999 Mazda Miata 59.765 0.065 5.571
38 7 z 7 Victor Gonzalez 2018 Chevrolet Corvette 60.082 0.317 5.888
39 10 y 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r 60.141 0.059 5.947
40 2 e 38 Braden Santer 2010 BMW 128i 60.190 0.049 5.996
41 11 y 5 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 60.503 0.313 6.309
42 2 d 24 Dusty Luker 2006 Mini Cooper S 60.668 0.165 6.474
43 8 z 63 Paul Nixon 1963 Chevrolet C10 60.989 0.321 6.795
44 8 n 78 Abner Rodriguez 2004 Acura tsx 61.005 0.016 6.811
45 12 y 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin 61.213 0.208 7.019
46 9 n 169 Sgt Crayon 2019 Mazda Miata 61.418 0.205 7.224
47 10 n 77 Andres Diaz 2013 Honda Civic Si 62.078 0.660 7.884
48 11 n 18 Jaime Liz 2021 Toyota Supra 62.497 0.419 8.303
49 3 e 32 Brad Hutcheson 2003 BMW M3 62.689 0.192 8.495
50 12 n 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 62.692 0.003 8.498
51 13 n 14 Allen Campbell 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX 62.841 0.149 8.647
52 14 n 98 John Ricci 2022 Ford Mustang 63.804 0.963 9.610
53 15 n 23 Muatasim Baig 2024 Mazda Miata 65.409 1.605 11.215
54 16 n 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw 65.500 0.091 11.306
55 17 n 12 Melody Walker 2014 Audi A4 65.813 0.313 11.619
56 18 n 30 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla 66.388 0.575 12.194
57 19 n 293 John Payne 1982 Volkswagen Rabbit pickup 66.443 0.055 12.249
58 20 n 21 Cris Melo 2022 Subaru WRX 66.895 0.452 12.701
59 9 z 117 William Mclennan GMC pick up 68.865 1.970 14.671
60 21 n 786 Mohtadi Baig 2025 BMW M2 69.585 0.720 15.391
61 2 l 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2022 Hyundai Sonata 69.634 0.049 15.440
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